
IMPORTANT: READ CAREFULLY
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO A RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY TO PERSONS

WARNING: when using electric appliances, basic precautions should 
always be followed, including the following:
1.  Please read all instructions before using the DynaTrap® Insect Trap and keep for future reference.
2.  To disconnect, twist housing to the ‘OFF’ position, then remove plug from outlet.
3.  To reduce the risk of injury from moving parts or electric shock, always turn unit off and disconnect plug when not in use and 

before servicing or cleaning.
4.  Always unplug before replacing lamp. Replace with same type rated 7-Watt bulb, DynaTrap® model 41050.
5.  Do not position the unit near heat, gas, oil or other flammable materials.
6.  Place out of reach from children.
7.  To reduce the risk of electrical shock, do not put appliance in water or other liquid.
8.  Never operate this product if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped or damaged, or 

if it has been dropped into water or other liquid.
9.  Connect only to a circuit that is protected by a ground-fault circuit-interrupter (GFCI).
10.  Do not insert fingers or any foreign objects into the unit while it is connected to an electrical outlet.
11.  Collected insects within the unit may contribute to fire, so clean insects from the unit frequently.
12.  Do not clean this product with water spray. Do not place where it can fall into water, or near flammable materials.
13.  Do not touch fan while in motion.
14.  Do not abuse cord—never carry or hang unit by cord or yank it to disconnect from receptacle. Keep cord away from sharp edges.
15.  If using outdoors, use only extension cords with a tag stating, “Suitable for Use with Outdoor Appliances.”
16.  Use only extension cords that have plug and receptacles that match the product plug. Replace or repair damaged cords.
17.  Only use attachments recommended or sold by the manufacturer.
18.  This appliance is provided with double insulation. Use only identical replacement parts. See instructions for Servicing of Double-

Insulated Appliances.

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1.  Unpack unit. Save carton for off-season storage (if needed).
2.  Hold the Power switch on the side of the revolving rotation door. Twist the unit to 

the “POWER ON” position. When you hear a “click,” the machine is turned on. 
3.  For best catch results leave unit on at all times, except when cleaning or 

servicing.
4.  Catch rate activity will be higher at night. For best catch results it is 

recommended to keep the unit away from competing light sources. 
5.  It is recommended to place the unit at least 20 to 40 feet away from where 

people will be sitting. 
6.  This unit is all-weather resistant - designed for outdoor use including rainy 

conditions. Intended for household and commercial, indoor and outdoor use. 
7.  To reduce the risk of electric shock, this appliance has a polarized plug (one blade 

is wider than the other). This plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way. If the 
plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact 
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This device complies with Performance Standards  
for Light-Emitting Products, 21 CFR, Part 1040,  
Chapter 1, Subchapter J, Radiological health.

a qualified electrician to install the proper outlet. Do not change the plug in any way.
8.  SERVICING OF DOUBLE-INSULATED APPLIANCES - In a double-insulated appliance, two systems of insulation are provided instead of 

grounding. No grounding means is provided on a double-insulated appliance, nor should a means for grounding be added to the 
appliance. Servicing of a double-insulated appliance requires extreme care and knowledge of the system and should be done only 
by qualified service personnel. Replacement parts for a double-insulated appliance must be identical to those parts in the appliance. 
The symbol must be identical to those parts in the appliance. A double-insulated appliance is marked with the words “DOUBLE 
INSULATION”, “DOUBLE-INSULATED” or the symbol: 

FCC COMPLIANCE
   This device complies with part 18 of the FCC rules. This product may cause interference to radio equipment and should not be installed 
near maritime safety communications equipment or other critical navigation or communication equipment operating between 0.45-30 
MHz. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in 
a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
•  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

USER MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS - CLEANING
Frequent cleaning will prolong the life of the unit, ensure fire prevention and provide for more efficient operation.
1.  Be sure to clean the unit once per week.
2.  To clean, hold the switch on the revolving rotation door and turn it to the “POWER OFF” position. After hearing the “click,” the 

machine is turned off. Unplug the unit.
3.  For weekly cleaning, twist the cage clockwise and remove any buildup from the inside of the retaining cage and fan with a cleaning 

brush. 
4.  For major cleaning, remove the screw securing the fan housing to the light housing (A), and gently twist to separate. Do not 

disconnect wires. Using the cleaning brush, remove dirt and debris from the fan housing. Once the cleaning process has been 
completed, check that the connection is secure before tucking the wires into the channel, so the wires do not get pinched or cut by the 
fan (D). Align the screw holes and place the light housing on top of fan housing. Secure with a click and tighten the screw to the base 
of the light housing. IMPORTANT: When replacing the retaining cage – DO NOT press/push against the screen windows.

REPLACING BULB Replace with DynaTrap® bulb #41050  (or equivalent G24 Type - 56V/7W bulb)
The lightbulb life expectancy is approximately 3,000 hours (or about 4 months), and should be replaced regularly to ensure optimal UV 
effectiveness. Even though the bulb’s light may be visible to you, its ability to attract mosquitoes diminishes over time.
1.  Hold the switch on the revolving rotation door and turn it to the “POWER OFF” position. UNPLUG UNIT, and allow bulb to cool before 

replacing.
2.  Remove the screw securing the fan housing to the light housing (A), and gently twist to separate carefully, do not disconnect wires. 

Loosen the screw securing the metal bracket securing the lightbulb (B) and remove the metal bracket. Cover the bulb with a cloth to 
protect your fingers and hand. Grasp the bulb (with your hand and fingers protected by the cloth) and gently pull the bulb from the 
socket (C). 

3.  Remove any debris from the lamp socket with cleaning brush. Insert new bulb. Reposition the metal bracket over the base of the bulb 
and tighten the screw. Check that the connection is secure before tucking the wires into the channel, so the wires do not get pinched or 
cut by the fan (D). Align the screw holes and place the light housing on top of fan housing. Secure with a “click” and tighten the screw 
to the base of the light housing.

HOW THE DYNATRAP®  
MOSQUITO TRAP WORKS
Mosquitoes are attracted to the unit by the UV light. The fan 
then pulls the mosquitoes into the screened base, trapping 
them until they dehydrate and die. The base can be removed, 
allowing the contents to be periodically empties into the 
trash. The see-through screen shows the mosquitoes trapped 
in the compartment, alerting you when the cage needs to be 
emptied. 

LIMITED WARRANTY
DYNAMIC guarantees to the original purchaser that this product is free from defective materials and workmanship. This warranty is 
limited to remedy any defective part for a period of one year from date of original date of purchase. Retain your original receipt 
as proof of purchase. This warranty does not apply to the light bulb, nor to, in our judgment, misuse or abuse. If this unit has been 
altered, no warranty is in force. This warranty does not apply if this unit is purchased outside the United States, excluding Canada 
and Mexico. In no case shall DYNAMIC be liable for any accidental, punitive, consequential, or any other damages of any kind for 
breach of this or any other warranty, expressed or implied, whatsoever. Some states do not allow limitation on how long an implied 
warranty lasts, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may 
also have other rights that vary from state to state.

REPLACEMENT PARTS
41050 7-Watt Replacement UV Fluorescent Bulb (1 piece)
To see all replacement and accessory parts available for your DynaTrap, visit wwwDynaTrap.com.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem: Possible cause: Correction:

Bulb does not illuminate 
and fan does not spin.

1. No electrical power. 1. Check plug, receptacle and fuse or circuit breaker.
2. Check to make sure power is switched to the “ON” position.

Bulb illuminates, but 
fan does not spin.

1. Shorted fan. 1. UNPLUG UNIT: Examine fan to see that it is free from 
    foreign material, dirt or buildup of dead insects.  
    Clean unit as in “CLEANING” section.

Fan spins, but bulb does 
not illuminate. 

1. Bulb not seated properly.
2. Burnt out bulb.

1. Check sockets for proper bulb seating and alignment.
2. Replace bulb if needed, following instructions under  
   “Replacing Bulb”. 

FOR HOUSEHOLD AND 
COMMERCIAL, INDOOR AND 

OUTDOOR USE
120 V~   60 Hz  15 W

Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC
69 N. Locust St., Lititz, PA 17543 
1-877-403-8727 (TRAP)
dynatrap@woodstream.freshdesk.com 
Dynatrap.ca

WOODSTREAM CANADA CORPORATION
25 BRAMTREE COURT, UNIT 1
BRAMPTON, ON L6S 6G2

© Dynamic Solutions Worldwide, LLC

Imported by:
Costco Wholesale Corporation

P.O. Box 34535 
Seattle, WA  98124-1535 

USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Imported by / Importé par :
Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*

415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario

K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca

* faisant affaire au Québec sous 
le nom les Entrepôts Costco



7.  L’adaptateur électrique fourni avec ce produit est équipé d’un cordon à 2 conducteurs et d’un cordon à 2 broches. Si la fiche 
ne rentre pas complètement dans la prise, contacter un électricien qualifié. Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, brancher 
uniquement dans une prise correctement installée. Ne pas essayer de contourner cette fonction de sécurité. 

8.  ENTRETIEN DES APPAREILS À DOUBLE ISOLATION - Dans un appareil à double isolation, deux systèmes d’isolation sont prévus à 
la place de la mise à la terre. Aucun moyen de mise à la terre n’est fourni sur un appareil à double isolation et aucun moyen de 
mise à la terre ne doit être ajouté à l’appareil. L’entretien d’un appareil à double isolation nécessite une attention extrême et une 
connaissance du système, et doit être effectué uniquement par du personnel qualifié. Les pièces de rechange pour un appareil à 
double isolation doivent être identiques à celles de l’appareil. Un appareil à double isolation est marqué avec les mots « DOUBLE 
ISOLATION » le symbole 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MAINTENANCE UTILISATEUR – NETTOYAGE
Un nettoyage fréquent prolongera la durée de vie de l’unité, assurera la prévention des incendies et assurera un fonctionnement plus 
efficace.
1. Veiller à nettoyer l’appareil une fois par semaine.
2.  Pour nettoyer, maintenir l’interrupteur s ur la porte rotative tournante et le tourner à la position « Power OFF ». Après avoir entendu 

le « clic », la machine est éteinte. Débrancher L’appareil.
3.  Pour un nettoyage hebdomadaire, tournez la cage dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre et retirez toute accumulation de 

l’intérieur de la cage de retenue et du ventilateur à l’aide d’une brosse de nettoyage.
4.  Pour un nettoyage majeur, retirer la vis fixant le boîtier du ventilateur au boîtier de la lumière (A) et tordre doucement pour 

séparer. Ne pas débrancher les fils. En utilisant la brosse de nettoyage, enlever la saleté et débris du boîtier du ventilateur. Une fois 
le processus de nettoyage terminé, rentrer les fils dans le canal du ventilateur logement (D). Aligner les trous de vis et placer le 
boîtier léger sur le dessus du boîtier du ventilateur. Fixer en un clic et serrer la vis à la base du boîtier léger.

IMPORTANT : lors du remplacement de la cage de retenue -
NE PAS appuyer / pousser contre les fenêtres de l’écran.

REMPLACEMENT D’AMPOULE 
Remplacez avec l’ampoule DynaTrap  #41050  (ou équivalent Type G24 - Ampoule 56V / 7W)
La durée de vie des ampoules est de 3 000 heures environ (ou 4 mois) et les ampoules doivent être remplacées régulièrement pour 
maintenir une efficacité UV optimale. Bien que la lumière soit visible, son pouvoir d’attraction des moustiques diminue avec le temps.
1.  Maintenir l’interrupteur sur la porte rotative et le tourner sur la position « Power OFF ». Débrancher, et laisser l’ampoule refroidir 

avant de la remplacer.
2.  Retirer la vis fixant le boîtier du ventilateur au boîtier léger (A), et tordre doucement pour séparer soigneusement, ne pas 

déconnecter les fils. Desserer la vis fixant le support métallique fixant l’ampoule (B) et retirer le support métallique. Couvrir 
l’ampoule avec un chiffon pour protéger les doigts et les mains. Saisir l’ampoule (en se protégeant la main et les doigts avec un 
chiffon) et tirer doucement l’ampoule de la prise (C).

3.  Retirer les débris de la douille de la lampe avec une brosse de nettoyage. Insérer une nouvelle ampoule. Repositionnez le support 
métallique sur la base de l’ampoule et serrer la vis. S’assurer de rentrer les fils dans le canal du boîtier de lumière afin que les 
fils ne soient pas pincés ou coupés par le ventilateur (D). Aligner les trous de vis et palcer le boîtier de lumière sur le boîtier du 
ventilateur. Sécuriser avec un « clic » et serrer la vis à la base du boîtier de lumière.

COMMENT FONCTIONNE LE PIÈGE À MOUSTIQUES DYNATRAP®

Les moustiques sont attirés par la lumière UV de l’appareil. Le ventilateur 
attire alors les moustiques dans la base à moustiquaire, les piégeant 
jusqu’à ce qu’ils se déshydratent et meurent. Le socle peut être enlevé, 
permettant au contenu d’être périodiquement mis à la poubelle. La 
moustiquaire permet de voir les moustiques pris au piège dans le 
compartiment, vous signalant quand la cage doit être vidée.
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PLUIE OU BEAU-TEMPS

IMPORTANT, À CONSERVER POUR DE 
FUTURS BESOINS DE RÉFÉRENCE : À LIRE 
SOIGNEUSEMENT CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT UN RISQUE D’INCENDIE,  
D’ÉLECTROCUTION OU DE BLESSURES CORPORELLES
1. Veuillez lire ces instructions avant d’utiliser le piège à moustiques DYNATRAP® et les conserver pour référence ultérieure.
2. Pour débrancher, mettre toutes les commandes en position Arrêt (O), puis débrancher la fiche de la prise.
3.  Pour réduire les risques de blessures causées par des pièces mobiles ou un choc électrique, mettez toujours l’appareil hors 

tension et débranchez-le lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas et avant de le réparer ou de le nettoyer.
4.  Toujours débrancher avant de remplacer la lampe. Remplacez-le par le même type d’ampoules de 7 watts, le modèle DynaTrap® 41050.
5. Ne pas placer l’appareil près d’une source de chaleur, de gaz, d’huile ou d’autres matériaux inflammables.
6.  Monter hors de portée des enfants.
7. Pour réduire le risque de décharge électrique, ne pas mettre l’appareil dans l’eau ou un autre liquide.
8.  Ne jamais utiliser ce produit si son cordon ou sa fiche sont endommagés, s’il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s’il a été échappé 

ou endommagé ou s’il est tombé dans l’eau.
9. Connectez uniquement à un circuit protégé par un disjoncteur de fuite à la terre (GFCI).
10. Ne pas introduire les doigts ou des objets étrangers dans l’appareil lorsqu’il est branché à une prise électrique.
11. Les insectes collectés dans l’unité peuvent contribuer au feu, nettoyer donc fréquemment les insectes de l’unité.
12.  Ne pas nettoyer ce produit avec de l’eau pulvérisée. Ne pas placer à un endroit où il pourrait tomber dans l’eau ou à proximité de matériaux 

inflammables.
13. Ne pas toucher le ventilateur lorsqu’il est en mouvement.
14.  Ne pas abuser du cordon - ne jamais transporter ou suspendre l’appareil avec un cordon ou ne jamais le tirer pour le 

déconnecter du réceptacle. Garder le cordon loin des arêtes vives.
15.  En cas d’utilisation à l’extérieur, utiliser uniquement des rallonges avec une étiquette indiquant « Convient pour une utilisation 

avec des appareils extérieurs ».
16.  N’utiliser que des rallonges munies d’une fiche et de prises correspondant à la fiche du produit. Remplacer ou réparer les 

cordons endommagés.
17. N’utiliser que des accessoires recommandés ou vendus par le fabricant.
18.  Cet appareil est doublement isolé. Utiliser uniquement des pièces détachées identiques. Toujours éteindre l’appareil et 

débrancher la prise avant de procéder à l’entretien ou au nettoyage.

INSTALLATION ET MODE D’EMPLOI
1. Déballer l’appareil. Garder le carton pour entreposage hors-saison.
2.  Tenir l’interrupteur d’alimentation sur le côté de la porte tournante. Tourner 

l’appareil sur la position « Power ON ». Après avoir entendu le « clic »,la 
machine est allumée.

3.  Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats de capture, laisser l’appareil allumé en tout 
temps, sauf lors du nettoyage ou l’entretien.

4.  Le taux d’activité de capture sera plus élevé la nuit. Pour de meilleurs résultats 
de capture, il est recommandé de tenir l’appareil à l’écart d’autres sources de 
lumière. Conçu pour une utilisation domestique seulement.

5.  Il est recommandé de placer l’appareil à une distance d’au moins 6 M-12.1 M/ 
20-40 FT de l’endroit où les gens seront assis.

6.  Cet appareil est résistant aux intempéries - conçue pour la maison, l’utilisation 
extérieure non commerciale,  y compris les conditions pluvieuses.

Cet appareil est conforme aux Normes de 
performance pour les produits émetteurs de 
lumière, 21 CFR, Partie 1040, Chapitre 1, Sous-
chapitre J, Santé radiologique.

Problème : Cause possible : Correction :

Les ampoules ne 
s’allument pas et le  
ventilateur ne tourne pas.

1. Pas d’alimentation 
 électrique

1.    Vérifier la fiche, la prise et le fusible ou le disjoncteur.
2.    S’assurer que l’interrupteur est en position Marche.

Les ampoules s’allument, 
mais le ventilateur ne 
tourne pas.

1. Court-circuit au 
 ventilateur 

1.  DÉBRANCHER L’APPAREIL : examiner le ventilateur pour 
   s’assurer qu’il n’est pas recouvert de débris, de saletés ou 
   de moustiques morts. Nettoyer l’appareil comme indiqué à   
     la section « NETTOYAGE ».

Le ventilateur tourne,
mais l’ampoule ne 
s’allume pas.

1. Ampoule mal installée 
2. Ampoule grillée    

1. Vérifier si les ampoules sont bien insérées et alignées dans 
  les douilles.
2. Remplacer les ampoules si nécessaire en suivant les
  instructions de la section « Remplacement des ampoules ».

GARANTIE LIMITÉE
DYNAMIC garantit à l’acheteur initial que ce produit est dépourvu de vices de fabrication et de matériau. Cette garantie se 
limite à la correction de toute pièce défectueuse pendant une période de un an à partir de la date d’achat initial. L’acheteur 
devra conserver son reçu comme justificatif d’achat. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux ampoules ni à une utilisation jugée 
abusive par DYNAMIC. Si cet appareil a été altéré, il ne sera couvert par aucune garantie. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas 
à cet appareil s’il est acheté en dehors des États-Unis, du Canada et du Mexique. DYNAMIC ne pourra en aucun cas être 
tenue pour responsable de dommages accessoires, punitifs, consécutifs ou tous autres dommages quelconques pour violation 
de cette ou toute autre garantie, expresse ou tacite, quelconque. Certaines juridictions n’autorisant pas les limitations de 
durée d’application d’une garantie tacite, il est possible que la limitation ou l’exclusion ci-dessus ne vous concerne pas. Cette 
garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous pourrez avoir d’autres droits variant d’une juridiction à l’autre.

PIÈCES DE RECHANGE ET ACCESSOIRES
41050 Ampoule fluorescente de rechange de 7 W (1)
Pour voir toutes les pièces de rechange et tous les accessoires disponibles pour votre DynaTrap, consulter www.DynaTrap.ca.
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